

2014 WL 1868760 (Del.Ch.) (Trial Motion, Memorandum and Affidavit)  
Chancery Court of Delaware.

In the Matter of: the Estate of Aldon S. HALL.

No. 8122-MA.  
May 5, 2014.

**Petitioners' Post-Trial Answering Brief**

Berl & Feinberg, LLP, [Richard E. Berl, Jr.](#) (#986), Dartmouth Business Center - Suite 3, 34382 Carpenter's Way, Lewes, DE 19958, (302) 644-8330, for Petitioners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii
STATEMENT OF NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS .....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. THE RECORD DOES NOT SUPPORT RESPONDENT'S CLAIM THAT THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS WERE TRUE JOINT ACCOUNTS .....	3
II. RESPONDENT EXERCISED UNDUE INFLUENCE OVER ALDON HALL IN CONNECTION WITH THE RETITLING OF ASSETS .....	5
III. RESPONDENT IMPROPERLY UTILIZED HER HUSBAND'S POWER OF ATTORNEY .....	10
IV. RESPONDENT IMPROPERLY SEIZED AND DISPOSED OF ADDITIONAL ASSETS .....	11
CONCLUSION .....	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>In the Matter of the Estate of Rufus Barnes</i> , 1998 Del. Ch. LEXIS 107 .....	3
<i>In re Furjanick's Estate</i> , 100 A.2d 85 (Pa. Supr. 1953) .....	4
<i>Price v. Delaware Department of Correction, et al.</i> , 40 F. Supp. 2d 544 (D.C. Del. 1999 ) .....	11
<i>In the Matter Of: Agnes D. Rick</i> , 1994 Del. Ch. LEXIS 49 .....	5
<i>Walsh v. Bailey</i> , 197 A.2d 331 (Del. Supr. 1964) .....	3, 4

OTHER AUTHORITY

25 Del. C. §701 .....	3
12 Del. C. §1301 .....	2
